

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

February 23, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 February 2023 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS** requesting the approval of the Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 310102101217000 Project ID: P00707532MN					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads		
Surigao-Davao Coastal Rd - K1339 + 583 - K1342 + 952, K1343 + 182 - K1344 + 305, K1344 + 380 - K1345 + 641, K1345 + 657 - K1345 + 726, K1345 + 742 - K1352 + 152, K1352 + 164 - K1352 + 276, K1352 + 295 - K1354 + 886, K1354 + 898 - K1355 + 765			Surigao-Davao Coastal Rd - K1339 + 583 - K1342 + 952, K1343 + 182 - K1343 + 537, K1343 + 637+K1350+310		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/	₽7,633,527.40/ lane km	₱241,250,000.00	CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/	P9,730,176.66/ lane km	₱241,250,000.00
31.604 lane km			24.794 lane km	P17.4	m/m
EAO		₱8,750,000.00	EAO	-	₱8,750,000.00
	Total	₱250,000,000.00		Total	P250,000,000.00

Justification:

- Increase in unit cost/decrease in physical target by 6.810 Lane Km (from 31.604 Lane Km to 24.794 Lane Km) due to the additional concrete reblocking activity that comprises 4.677% of the construction cost.
- · Change of station limits to;
 - o Complement the change in the physical target.
 - o Prioritize reblocking of slabs that demand immediate corrective measures.
- The derived unit cost is based from the approved Program of Works (POW) and the Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), BP202, Geotagged photos, and GIS Map.

UACS No. 310102101217000 Project ID: P00707532MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN3E02623